

SECOND EDITION

MCGRAW-HILL NOT FOR RESALE
DONATION ONLY 07ARE09

fundamentals of ADVANCED
Accounting

Hoyle Schaefer Douppnik

Contents

About the Authors v

Chapter One

The Equity Method of Accounting for Investments 1

Reporting Investments in Corporate Equity Securities 1
Applying the Equity Method 4

Criteria for Utilizing the Equity Method 4

Accounting for an Investment—The Equity Method 6

Accounting Procedures Used in Applying the Equity Method 8

Reporting a Change to the Equity Method 8

Discussion Question: Does the Equity Method Really Apply Here? 10

Reporting Investee Income from Sources Other Than

Continuing Operations 10

Reporting Investee Losses 11

Reporting the Sale of an Equity Investment 12

Excess of Investment Cost over Book Value Acquired 13

The Amortization Process 15

Elimination of Unrealized Gains in Inventory 17

Downstream Sales of Inventory 17

Discussion Question: Is This Really Only Significant Influence? 19

Upstream Sales of Inventory 19

Decision Making and the Equity Method 20

Criticisms of the Equity Method 21

Summary 22

Chapter Two

Consolidation of Financial Information 35

Expansion through Corporate Takeovers 36

Why Do Firms Combine? 36

Procter & Gamble and Gillette 37

Sprint and Nextel 38

Symantec and Veritas 38

The Consolidation Process 39

Business Combinations—Creating a Single Economic Entity 39

Control—An Elusive Quality from ARB 51 to FIN 46R 40

Consolidation of Financial Information 42

Financial Reporting for Business Combinations—*SFAS 141 43*

The Purchase Method: Change in Ownership 43

Procedures for Consolidating Financial Information 43

SFAS 141: Purchase Method When Dissolution Takes Place 44

Related Costs of Business Combinations 48

Purchase Method When Separate Incorporation Is

Maintained 49

2005 FASB Proposals on Financial Reporting for Business Combinations 53

The Acquisition Method (Proposed to Replace the Purchase Method) 53

Illustrations of the Acquisition Method 54

Purchase Price Allocations—Additional Issues—*SFAS 141 59*

Intangibles 59

Purchased In-Process Research and Development 59

The Pooling of Interests Method of Accounting for Business Combinations 62

Continuity of Ownership 62

Pooling of Interests When Dissolution Takes Place 64

Pooling of Interests When Separate Incorporation Is Maintained 66

Pooling of Interests—The Controversy 69

FASB Position 70

Summary 71

Appendix

APB No. 16 Criteria for a Pooling of Interests 76

Chapter Three

Consolidations—Subsequent to the Date of Acquisition 93

Consolidation—The Effects Created by the Passage of Time 93

SFAS 142—Goodwill and Intangible Assets 94

Investment Accounting by the Acquiring

Company 94

Subsequent Consolidation—Investment Recorded by the Equity Method 96

Acquisition Made during the Current Year 96

Determining Consolidated Totals 98

Consolidation Worksheet 99

Consolidation Subsequent to Year of Acquisition—Equity Method 102

Subsequent Consolidations—Investment Recorded Using Cost or Partial Equity Method 106

Acquisition Made during the Current Year 106

Consolidation Subsequent to Year of Acquisition—Cost and Partial Equity Methods 109

Discussion Question: How Does a Company Really Decide Which Investment Method to Apply? 115

Intangibles Acquired in Business Combinations and Related Amortizations 115

SFAS 142—Goodwill Impairment 116

Testing Goodwill for Impairment 116

Assigning Values to Reporting Units 117

Purchase Price—Contingent Consideration 120
SFAS 141 Accounting for Contingent Consideration in Business Combinations 120

Discussion Question: Is This Income? 121

FASB 2005 Exposure Draft Business Combinations—Accounting for Contingent Consideration in Business Combinations 122

Push-Down Accounting 123

External Reporting 123

Internal Reporting 124

Subsequent Consolidations—Pooling of Interests 125

Summary 127

Chapter Four

Consolidated Financial Statements and Outside Ownership 155

Consolidations Involving a Noncontrolling Interest 156

The Economic Unit Concept 157

Discussion Question: How Do We Report This Other

Owner? 158

The Proportionate Consolidation Concept 160

The Parent Company Concept 161

Discussion Question: What Decision Should the FASB Make? 163

Valuation Theories—Overview 164

Consolidations Involving a Noncontrolling Interest

Subsequent to Acquisition (Parent Company Concept) 166

Effects Created by Alternative Investment Methods 172

Consolidations Involving a Noncontrolling Interest

Subsequent to Acquisition (Economic Unit Concept) 173

Step Acquisitions 176

Step Acquisitions—Parent Company Concept 177

Worksheet Consolidation for a Step Acquisition 178

Retrospective Treatment Created by Step Acquisition 179

Step Acquisitions—Economic Unit Concept 180

Revenue and Expense Reporting for Mid-Year

Acquisitions 181

Consolidate Only Post-Acquisition Subsidiary Revenue and Expenses 181

Sales of Subsidiary Stock 183

Establishment of Investment Book Value 184

Cost-Flow Assumptions 185

Accounting for Shares That Remain 185

Parent Sales of Subsidiary Stock under the Economic Unit Concept 186

Summary 186

Chapter Five

Consolidated Financial Statements— Intercompany Asset Transactions 211

Intercompany Inventory Transactions 212

The Sales and Purchases Accounts 212

Unrealized Gains—Year of Transfer (Year 1) 213

Discussion Question: Earnings Management 214

Unrealized Gains—Year Following Transfer (Year 2) 215

Unrealized Gains—Effect on Noncontrolling Interest

Valuation 217

Intercompany Inventory Transfers Summarized 218

Intercompany Inventory Transfers Illustrated 219

Discussion Question: What Price Should We Charge Ourselves? 225

Effects of Alternative Investment Methods on

Consolidation 225

Intercompany Land Transfers 229

Accounting for Land Transactions 229

Eliminating Unrealized Gains—Land Transfers 230

Effect on Noncontrolling Interest Valuation—Land Transfers 231

Intercompany Transfer of Depreciable Assets 231

The Deferral of Unrealized Gains 232

Depreciable Asset Transfers Illustrated 232

Depreciable Intercompany Asset Transfers—Downstream

Transfers When the Parent Uses the Equity Method 234

Effect on Noncontrolling Interest Valuation—Depreciable Asset Transfers 235

Summary 235

Appendix

Transfers—Alternative Approaches 240

Chapter Six

Variable Interest Entities, Intercompany Debt, Consolidated Cash Flows, and Other Issues 258

FIN 46R—Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities 258

What Is a VIE? 259

Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities 260

Procedures to Consolidate Variable Interest Entities 264

Other FIN 46R Disclosure Requirements 266

Intercompany Debt Transactions 266

Acquisition of Affiliate's Debt from an Outside Party 267

Accounting for Intercompany Debt Transactions—Individual Financial Records 267

Effects on Consolidation Process 269

Assignment of Retirement Gain or Loss 270

Discussion Question: Who Lost This \$300,000? 271

Intercompany Debt Transactions—Subsequent to Year of Acquisition 271

Subsidiary Preferred Stock 274

Preferred Stock Viewed as a Debt Instrument 274

Preferred Stock Viewed as an Equity Interest 277

2005 FASB Business Combinations Exposure Draft and Subsidiary Preferred Stock 280

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows 280

Consolidated Earnings per Share 284

Subsidiary Stock Transactions 287

Changes in Subsidiary Book Value—Stock Transactions 288

Subsidiary Stock Transactions—Illustrated 290

Summary 293

Chapter Seven**Foreign Currency Transactions and Hedging Foreign Exchange Risk 314**

Foreign Exchange Markets	315
<i>Exchange Rate Mechanisms</i>	315
<i>Foreign Exchange Rates</i>	315
<i>Spot and Forward Rates</i>	317
<i>Option Contracts</i>	317
Foreign Currency Transactions	318
<i>Accounting Issue</i>	319
<i>Accounting Alternatives</i>	319
<i>Balance Sheet Date before Date of Payment</i>	320
Hedging Foreign Exchange Risk	322
Accounting for Derivatives	323
<i>Fundamental Requirement of Derivatives Accounting</i>	323
<i>Determining the Fair Value of Derivatives</i>	323
<i>Accounting for Changes in the Fair Value of Derivatives</i>	324
Hedge Accounting	324
<i>Nature of the Hedged Risk</i>	324
<i>Hedge Effectiveness</i>	325
<i>Hedge Documentation</i>	325
Hedges of Foreign Currency Denominated Assets and Liabilities	325
<i>Cash Flow Hedge</i>	325
<i>Fair Value Hedge</i>	326
Forward Contract Used to Hedge a Foreign Currency Denominated Asset	326
<i>Forward Contract Designated as Cash Flow Hedge</i>	328
<i>Forward Contract Designated as Fair Value Hedge</i>	330
Discussion Question: Do We Have a Gain or What?	332
<i>Cash Flow Hedge versus Fair Value Hedge</i>	333
Foreign Currency Option Used to Hedge a Foreign Currency Denominated Asset	333
<i>Option Designated as Cash Flow Hedge</i>	334
<i>Option Designated as Fair Value Hedge</i>	336
<i>Spot Rate Exceeds Strike Price</i>	337
Hedges of Unrecognized Foreign Currency Firm Commitments	338
<i>Forward Contract Used as Fair Value Hedge of a Firm Commitment</i>	339
<i>Option Used as Fair Value Hedge of Firm Commitment</i>	341
Hedge of Forecasted Foreign Currency Denominated Transaction	343
<i>Forward Contract Cash Flow Hedge of a Forecasted Transaction</i>	343
<i>Option Designated as a Cash Flow Hedge of a Forecasted Transaction</i>	344
Use of Hedging Instruments	346
<i>The Euro</i>	347
Foreign Currency Borrowing	347
<i>Foreign Currency Loan</i>	348
Summary	348

Chapter Eight**Translation of Foreign Currency Financial Statements 374**

Exchange Rates Used in Translation	375
Discussion Question: How Do We Report This?	376
<i>Translation Adjustments</i>	377
<i>Balance Sheet Exposure</i>	377
Translation Methods	378
<i>Current Rate Method</i>	378
<i>Temporal Method</i>	378
<i>Translation of Retained Earnings</i>	379
Complicating Aspects of the Temporal Method	381
<i>Calculation of Cost of Goods Sold (COGS)</i>	381
<i>Application of the Lower-of-Cost-or-Market Rule</i>	381
<i>Fixed Assets, Depreciation, Accumulated Depreciation</i>	381
<i>Gain or Loss on the Sale of an Asset</i>	382
Disposition of Translation Adjustment	382
U.S. Rules	383
SFAS 52	383
<i>Highly Inflationary Economies</i>	385
The Process Illustrated	386
Translation of Financial Statements—Current Rate Method	388
<i>Translation of the Balance Sheet</i>	389
<i>Translation of the Statement of Cash Flows</i>	390
Remeasurement of Financial Statements—Temporal Method	391
<i>Remeasurement of the Income Statement</i>	391
<i>Remeasurement of the Statement of Cash Flows</i>	394
<i>Nonlocal Currency Balances</i>	394
Comparison of the Results from Applying the Two Different Methods	395
<i>Underlying Valuation Method</i>	395
<i>Underlying Relationships</i>	396
Hedging Balance Sheet Exposure	396
Disclosures Related to Translation	397
Consolidation of a Foreign Subsidiary	399
<i>Translation of Foreign Subsidiary Trial Balance</i>	399
<i>Determination of Balance in Investment Account—Equity Method</i>	400
<i>Consolidation Worksheet</i>	400
Summary	403

Chapter Nine**Partnerships: Formation and Operation 429**

Partnerships—Advantages and Disadvantages	430
Alternative Legal Forms	431
<i>Subchapter S Corporation</i>	432
<i>Limited Partnership (LPs)</i>	432
<i>Limited Liability Partnerships (LLPs)</i>	432
<i>Limited Liability Companies (LLCs)</i>	433
Partnership Accounting—Capital Accounts	433
<i>Articles of Partnership</i>	433
<i>Accounting for Capital Contributions</i>	434

Discussion Question: What Kind of Business Is This?	435
<i>Additional Capital Contributions and Withdrawals</i>	437
<i>Allocation of Income</i>	438
Discussion Question: How Will the Profits Be Split?	439
Accounting for Partnership Dissolution	442
<i>Dissolution—Admission of a New Partner</i>	443
<i>Dissolution—Withdrawal of a Partner</i>	448
Summary	450

Chapter Ten

Partnerships: Termination and Liquidation 467

Termination and Liquidation—Protecting the Interests of All Parties	468
<i>Termination and Liquidation Procedures Illustrated</i>	469
<i>Schedule of Liquidation</i>	471
<i>Deficit Capital Balance—Contribution by Partner</i>	472
<i>Deficit Capital Balance—Loss to Remaining Partners</i>	473
<i>Marshaling of Assets</i>	475
Discussion Question: What Happens if a Partner Becomes Insolvent?	480
<i>Preliminary Distribution of Partnership Assets</i>	481
<i>Predistribution Plan</i>	484
Summary	487

Chapter Eleven

Accounting for State and Local Governments (Part 1) 503

Introduction to the Accounting for State and Local Governments	504
<i>Governmental Accounting—User Needs</i>	505
<i>Two Sets of Financial Statements</i>	505
<i>Financial Reporting and Accountability</i>	506
<i>Reporting Diverse Governmental Activities—Fund Accounting</i>	507
<i>Fund Accounting Classifications</i>	508
Overview of State and Local Government Financial Statements	512
<i>Government-Wide Financial Statements</i>	512
<i>Fund-Based Financial Statements</i>	514
Accounting for Governmental Funds	516
<i>The Importance of Budgets and the Recording of Budgetary Entries</i>	516
<i>Encumbrances</i>	518
<i>Recognition of Expenditures for Operations and Capital Additions</i>	520
Discussion Question: Is It an Asset or a Liability?	522
<i>Recognition of Revenues—Overview</i>	523
<i>Derived Tax Revenues Such as Income Taxes and Sales Taxes</i>	524

<i>Imposed Nonexchange Revenues Such as Property Taxes and Fines</i>	525
<i>Government-Mandated Nonexchange Transactions and Voluntary Nonexchange Transactions</i>	526
<i>Issuance of Bonds</i>	527
<i>Special Assessments</i>	529
<i>Interfund Transactions</i>	531
Summary	534

Chapter Twelve

Accounting for State and Local Governments (Part 2) 553

Capital Leases	554
<i>Government-Wide Financial Statements</i>	554
<i>Fund-Based Financial Statements</i>	555
Solid Waste Landfill	557
<i>Government-Wide Financial Statements</i>	557
<i>Fund-Based Financial Statements</i>	558
Compensated Absences	558
Works of Art and Historical Treasures	559
Infrastructure Assets and Depreciation	561
Management's Discussion and Analysis	562
The Primary Government and Component Units	564
<i>Primary Government</i>	564
<i>Component Units</i>	565
Discussion Question: Is It Part of the County?	566
<i>Special Purpose Governments</i>	566
Government-Wide and Fund-Based Financial Statements Illustrated	567
<i>Statement of Net Assets—Government-Wide Financial Statements</i>	568
<i>Statement of Activities—Government-Wide Financial Statements</i>	569
<i>Balance Sheet—Governmental Funds—Fund-Based Statements</i>	573
<i>Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances—Governmental Funds—Fund-Based Statements</i>	576
<i>Statement of Net Assets—Proprietary Funds—Fund-Based Statements</i>	576
<i>Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Assets—Proprietary Funds—Fund-Based Statements</i>	581
<i>Statement of Cash Flows—Proprietary Funds—Fund-Based Statements</i>	581
Reporting Public Colleges and Universities	586
Summary	591

Index 611

Index

A

Abbott Laboratories, 346–347
Accounting Principles Board (APB)
 Accounting Interpretation No. 1, 20
 Opinions, 70
 No. 16, 63, 69
 No. 18, 3, 4, 8–9, 11, 20, 22
 No. 26, 267
 No. 30, 10, 184n
Accounting Research Bulletin (ARB) *No. 51*, 3, 36, 39, 40–41, 180, 183, 211, 260
Accrual accounting, 511
 for foreign currency transactions, 321
 modified, 506, 520–521
Acquisition method for consolidations, 53–58
 illustrations of, 54–58
Agency funds, 511
AICPA (American Institute of Certified Public Accountants), 504
Alliant Food Service, Inc., 95
American Express Co., 468
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA), 504
Ameritech Corporation, 13
Amoco, 395
Amortizations
 consolidated statement of cash flows and, 281
 in equity method of accounting for investments, 15–17
APB. *See* Accounting Principles Board (APB)
Appropriations, 517
ARB (Accounting Research Bulletin) *No. 51*, 3, 36, 39, 40–41, 180, 183, 211, 260
ARCO (Atlantic Richfield Company), 289
Arnold, Jerry L., 384n
Arthur Andersen LLP, 432–433
Articles of partnership, 433–434
Art works, government accounting and, 559–561
Assets
 capital, fund-based financial statements and, 521–522
 depreciable, intercompany transfer of, 231–235
 deferral of unrealized gains and, 232
 downstream, using equity method, 234–235
 effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 235
 illustration of, 232–234
 foreign currency denominated, foreign currency options to hedge, 333–338
 infrastructure, 561–562
 intangible, consolidations subsequent to acquisition and, 94, 115–116
 marshaling of, 475–481
 partnership, preliminary distribution of, 481–484
Asset transactions, consolidated financial statements. *See* Intercompany transactions
Atlanta, Georgia, City of, 565
Atlantic Richfield Company (ARCO), 289
AT&T, 59
AT&T Broadband, 36, 59, 181
ATT Wireless, 38

B

Baja Fresh, 116
Balance sheet
 current rate method for translation of, 389–390
 foreign currency transactions and, 320–322
 fund-based, 573–574, 575–576
Balance sheet exposure, 377
 hedging, 396–397
Baltimore, Maryland, City of, 558–559
Bank of America, 36
Bank One, 36
Beck, Leif C., 467n
Benston, George J., 21n
Berton, Lee, 431n, 442, 468n
Birmingham, Alabama, 554
Bismarck, North Dakota, City of, 561
Black-Scholes option pricing formula, 318
Bond issuance, 527–529
Bonuses
 to new partner, 447–448
 to original partners, 445
Bonus method
 for intangible contributions to partnerships, 436–437, 446
 for withdrawal of partner, 449
Book value
 investment cost exceeding, 13–17
 of subsidiary stock
 changes in, stock transactions and, 288–290
 establishing, 184–185
Book value method, for consolidations, 125
Borrowing, foreign currency, 347–348
Boston, Massachusetts, City of, 564, 566
Brady, Thomas, 70n
Brandzel, Jacob, 468
Brunswick Corporation, 120–121
Buckeye Partners, L.P., 432
Budgets, in governmental accounting, 516–518
Business combination. *See* Consolidated financial statements; Consolidations

C

Cafe Express, 116
CAFRs (comprehensive annual financial reports), 563
Call options, for purchase of foreign currency, 317, 318
Capital additions, expenditures for, recognition of, 520–524
Capital assets, fund-based financial statements and, 521–522
Capital balance, deficit, termination and liquidation of partnerships and, 472–475
Capital contributions to partnerships, 434–437
 additional, after formation of partnership, 437–438
 dissolution of partnership by, 445–448
Capital leases, government accounting and, 554–556
 fund-based financial statements and, 555–556
 government-wide financial statements and, 554–555

- Capital projects funds, 509
 - Cash flow exposure, 325
 - Cash flow hedges, 325–326, 328–330
 - fair value hedges versus, 325–326
 - options designated as, 334–336
 - Catlett, George R., 4n
 - CCE (Coca-Cola Enterprises Inc.), 17, 19
 - Celeron Corporation, 63
 - Celstel International BV, 374
 - Cemex SA, 374
 - Charlotte-Mecklenburg County, North Carolina Board of Education, 567
 - Chesapeake Corporation, 124, 125
 - Chewco, 260n
 - Cingular Wireless, 11, 38
 - Cirrus Logic, Inc., 314
 - Cisco Systems, Inc., 35
 - Citrix Systems, 57n
 - Cleveland, Ohio, City of, 561
 - Coca-Cola Company, 3, 17, 19, 21, 347, 374, 581
 - Coca-Cola Enterprises Inc. (CCE), 17, 19
 - Colleges and universities, public, 582, 587–591
 - Comcast Corporation, 36, 181
 - Compaq, 282n
 - Compensated absences, 558–559
 - Component units, government accounting and, 565–566
 - Comprehensive annual financial reports (CAFRs), 563
 - Conglomerates, 37
 - Connell Limited Partnership, 429
 - Consolidated earnings per share, 284–287
 - Consolidated financial statements, 35, 203
 - intercompany asset transactions and. *See* Intercompany transactions
 - parent company concept and, 172
 - Consolidated statement of cash flows, 280–284
 - acquisition year cash flow adjustments and, 281–282
 - amortizations and, 281
 - intercompany transactions and, 281
 - noncontrolling interest and, 280–281
 - Consolidations, 35–71
 - acquisition method for, 53–58
 - illustrations of, 54–58
 - control and, 40–42
 - economic unit concept and, 157–160, 173–176
 - sales of subsidiary stock and, 186
 - step acquisitions and, 180–181
 - effects created by passage of time and, 93–94
 - examples of, 37–39
 - of foreign subsidiaries, 399–402
 - intercompany debt transactions and. *See* Intercompany transactions, debt
 - involving noncontrolling interest, 156–164
 - economic unit concept and, 157–160, 173–176
 - intercompany inventory transfers and, 217–218
 - parent company concept and, 157, 161–164, 166–173
 - proportionate consolidation concept and, 157, 160–161
 - subsequent to acquisition, 166–176
 - valuation theories and, 164–166
 - mid-year acquisitions and, revenue and expense reporting for, 181–183
 - parent company concept and, 157, 161–164, 166–173
 - step acquisitions and, 177–179
 - pooling of interests method for. *See* Pooling of interests method for consolidations
 - process of, 39–40
 - proportionate consolidation concept and, 157, 160–161
 - purchase method for, 43, 44–53
 - related costs of business combinations and, 48–49
 - when dissolution takes place, 44–48
 - when separate incorporation is maintained, 49–53
 - Consolidations—*Cont.*
 - purchase price allocations and, 59–62
 - intangibles and, 59
 - purchased in-process research and development and, 59–62
 - reasons for, 36–37
 - statutory, 40
 - step acquisitions and, 176–181
 - economic unit concept and, 180–181
 - parent company concept and, 177–179
 - retroactive treatment caused by, 179–180
 - subsequent to acquisition, 93–127
 - contingent consideration and, 120–123
 - cost method for, 110–112
 - equity method for, 96–106
 - goodwill and, 94, 116–120
 - intangible assets and, 94, 115–116
 - investment accounting by acquiring company and, 94–96
 - involving noncontrolling interest, 166–176
 - partial equity method for, 106–115
 - pooling of interests method for, 125–127
 - push-down accounting and, 123–125
 - subsidiary stock and. *See* Subsidiary stock
 - of variable interest entities, 260–266
 - procedures for, 264–266
 - variable interest entities and. *See* Variable interest entities (VIEs)
 - Consolidation worksheet, 401–402
 - Consumption method, for capital assets and prepaid items, 523
 - Contingent consideration, consolidations subsequent to acquisition and, 120–123
 - Contributions, capital, to partnerships
 - additional, after formation of partnership, 437–438
 - to partnerships, 434–437
 - Control, consolidation and, 40–42. *See also* Consolidations, involving noncontrolling interest
 - Cornell, Camilla, 467n
 - Corwin, Leslie D., 431n
 - Cost method
 - for consolidations subsequent to acquisition, 110–112
 - parent company concept and, 172–173
 - Crestliner, Inc., 120
 - Currency
 - functional, 384–385
 - reporting, 384
 - Currency balances, nonlocal, 394
 - Currency options, foreign, 322
 - Current exchange rate, 375, 377
 - Current rate method for financial statement translation, 378, 388–390
 - cost of goods sold under, 381
 - fixed assets, depreciation, and accumulated depreciation under, 382
 - gain or loss on sale of an asset and, 382
 - lower-of-cost-or-market rule and, 381
- D
- Dallas, Texas, 565–566
 - Davidson, Sidney, 70
 - Davis, Michael, 70n
 - Debt, intercompany transactions involving. *See* Intercompany transactions, debt
 - Debt service funds, 509

Decision making, equity method and, 20–21
 Deferral approach, for foreign currency transactions, 321
 Deficit capital balance, termination and liquidation of
 partnerships and, 472–475
 Dell Computer Corporation, 13
 Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, 429
 Depreciable asset transfers, intercompany, 231–235
 deferral of unrealized gains and, 232
 downstream, using equity method, 234–235
 effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 235
 illustration of, 232–234
 Derivatives, 323–324
 accounting for changes in fair value of, 324
 determining fair value of, 323–324
 fundamental requirement of *SFAS 133 and 138* and, 323
 Derived tax revenues, in governmental accounting, 524–525
 Digital, 282n
 Direct quotes, 317
 Disclosures, financial statement translation and, 397–399
 Discount, foreign currency selling at, 317
 Dissolution of partnerships, 442–450
 by admission of new partner, 443–448
 by withdrawal of partner, 448–450
 Douppnik, Timothy S., 395n
 Downstream sales
 alternative approaches for, 240–241
 of inventory, intercompany, 220, 221, 224
 of land, intercompany, 231
 Dugan, Ianthe Jeanne, 468n
 DuPont, 282n

E

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, 333
 Earehart, Allen, 95
 Earnings per share (EPS), consolidated, 284–287
 Economic unit concept, consolidations and, 157–160, 173–176
 sales of subsidiary stock and, 186
 step acquisitions and, 180–181
 Encumbrances, 518–520
 Endowments, 509
 Enron Corporation, 3, 214, 260, 432–433
 Enterprise funds, 510
 EPS (earnings per share), consolidated, 284–287
 Equity method, 1–22
 for acquisitions made during current year, 96–98
 changes to, reporting, 8–10
 for consolidations subsequent to acquisition, 95, 96–106
 for corporate equity securities, 1–3
 criteria for using, 4–6
 criticisms of, 21–22
 decision making and, 20–21
 for determination of balance in Investment account, 400–401
 downstream depreciable intercompany asset transfers and, 234–235
 elimination of unrealized gains in inventory and, 17–22
 excess of investment cost over book value acquired and, 13–17
 investee income from sources other than continuing
 operations and, 10–11
 investee losses and, 11–12
 partial
 for consolidations subsequent to acquisition, 95, 106–115
 parent company concept and, 173
 reporting procedures for, 6–8
 sale of equity investments and, 12–13
 Esser, Jeffrey L., 505n, 507n
 Euro, 347
 European Central Bank, 315

European Monetary System (euro), 315
 Evans, Thomas G., 395n
 Exchange rate mechanisms, 315
 Expenditures, for operations and capital additions, recognition of,
 520–524
 Exxon, 395

F

Fair value exposure, 324–325
 Fair value hedges, 325, 326, 330–333
 cash flow hedges versus, 325–326
 of firm commitments
 forward contracts as, 339–340
 options as, 341–342
 options designated as, 336–337
 Fair-value method, 2
 FASB. *See* Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB)
 FedEx, 36
 Fiduciary funds, 508, 511, 512
 Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB), 504
 Concept Statement No. 7, 122, 263n
 Discussion Memorandum *An Analysis of Issues Related to
 Consolidation Policy and Procedures*, 162n, 176n
 Emerging Issues Task Force *Issue 96-16*, 5
 Exposure Drafts
 *Accounting for Financial Instruments with Characteristics
 of Liabilities, Equity, or Both*, 156, 289
 Business Combinations, 36, 43, 53–54, 62, 120, 121,
 122–123, 156, 157, 162
 Business Combinations and Intangible Assets, 59
 *Consolidated Financial Statements, Including Accounting
 and Reporting of Noncontrolling Interests in Subsidiaries*,
 36, 53, 156, 157, 162, 181n, 211n, 264n, 289–290
 *Consolidated Financial Statements: Policy and
 Procedures*, 218
 Fair Value Measurements, 43n
 Interpretations
 No. 4, 60
 No. 35, 5
 No. 46R, 3, 5, 36, 41–42, 258–266
 on pooling of interests method, 70–71
Statements of Financial Accounting Standards
 No. 1, 383
 No. 2, 60
 No. 6, 162, 522
 No. 8, 383
 No. 13, 554
 No. 16, 10
 No. 52, 319–320, 321–322, 383–385
 No. 57, 20
 No. 94, 39
 No. 105, 379n
 No. 115, 2, 3
 No. 116, 561
 No. 128, 284
 No. 131, 118
 No. 133, 323, 324, 325, 334, 343
 No. 138, 323, 324
 No. 140, 261n
 No. 141, 36, 39, 43, 47n, 48, 54, 58, 59–62, 64n, 115, 116, 118,
 120–122, 264
 No. 142, 15, 115, 116, 118, 120
 Financial statements. *See also specific statements*
 consolidation of, 203
 fund-based. *See* Fund-based financial statements
 government-wide. *See* Government-wide financial statements

- Financial statement translation, 374–403
 balance sheet exposure and, 377
 comparison of methods for, 395–396
 consolidation of foreign subsidiary and, 399–402
 current rate method for, 378, 388–390
 disclosures related to, 397–399
 exchange rates used in, 375–377
 hedging balance sheet exposure and, 396–397
 illustration of process, 386–388
 retained earnings and, 379–380
 temporal method for, 378–379, 380, 391, 392–394
 complicating aspects of, 381–382
 cost of goods sold under, 381
 fixed assets, depreciation, and accumulated depreciation under, 381–382
 gain or loss on sale of an asset and, 382
 lower-of-cost-or-market rule and, 381
 translation adjustments and, 377
 disposition of, 382–383
 U.S. rules for, 383–386
- Fioriti, Andrew, 70n
- FleetBoston Financial, 36
- Ford Motor Company, 37, 211, 213, 274
- Foreign currency borrowing, 347–348
- Foreign currency denominated assets, foreign currency options to hedge, 333–338
- Foreign currency denominated transactions, hedges of, 343–346
 forward contract cash flow hedge of forecasted transaction and, 343–344
 option designated as cash flow hedge of forecasted transaction and, 344–346
- Foreign currency financial statement translation. *See* Financial statement translation
- Foreign currency firm commitments, 322
 unrecognized, hedges of, 338–342
- Foreign currency forward contracts, 322
- Foreign currency loans, 348
- Foreign currency options, 317–318, 322
 designated as cash flow hedges, 334–336
 designated as fair value hedges, 336–337
- Foreign currency transactions, 318–322
 accounting alternatives for, 319–320
 balance sheet date before date of payment and, 320–322
- Foreign exchange markets, 315–318
- Foreign exchange rates, 315–318
 exchange rate mechanisms and, 315
 option contracts and, 317–318
 spot and forward, 317
 used in financial statement translation, 375–377
- Foreign exchange risk, hedging of. *See* Hedging foreign exchange risk
- Foreign subsidiaries, consolidation of, 399–402
- Forward contracts
 as fair value hedge of firm commitment, 339–340
 foreign currency, 322
 cash flow versus fair value hedges and, 333
 designated as cash flow hedges, 328–330
 designated as fair value hedges, 330–333
 to hedge foreign currency denominated assets, 326–333
 as hedge of forecasted foreign currency denominated transactions, 343–344
- Forward rates, 317
- Freeman, Catherine M., 124n
- Freeman, Robert J., 504n
- Frito-Lay, 35
- Functional currency, 384–385
- Fund accounting, 507–508, 516–526
 classifications for, 508–512
 derived tax revenues and, 524–525
- Fund accounting—*Cont.*
 encumbrances and, 518–520
 importance of budgets and recording of budgetary entries and, 516–518
 imposed nonexchange revenues and, 525–526
 measurement and, 511–512
 recognition of expenditures and, 520–523
 recognition of revenues and, 523–524
 timing of recognition and, 511–512
- Fund-based financial statements, 505, 506, 514–516, 518, 567–587
 bond issuance and, 528, 529
 capital assets and, 521–522
 capital leases and, 555–556
 compensated absences and, 559
 encumbrances and, 519–520
 historical treasures and, 560
 imposed nonexchange revenues and, 526
 interfund transactions and, 531–532, 533
 recognition of expenditures for operations and capital additions and, 520–521, 523
 solid waste landfill and, 558
 special assessments and, 530–531
 statement of activities, 573–574, 575–576
 statement of cash flows—proprietary funds, 581–582, 585–586
 statement of net assets—proprietary funds, 576, 579–581
 statement of revenues
 expenditures, and changes in fund balances—governmental funds, 576, 577–578
 expenditures, and changes in fund net assets—proprietary funds, 581, 583–584
 works of art and, 560

G

Gains

- retirement, intercompany debt transactions and, 270–271
 on sale of an asset, 382
 unrealized. *See* Unrealized gains
- GASB. *See* Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB)
- Gauthier, Stephen J., 564n
- General Electric Company (GE), 40, 57n, 93, 265, 562
- General fund, 509
- Gerber Products Company, 287
- Gillette Company, 36, 37, 38, 397
- Goodwill
 consolidations subsequent to acquisition and, 94, 116–120
 credited to original partners, 446
 to new partner, 447–448
 testing for impairment, 116–117
- Goodwill method
 for intangible contributions to partnerships, 437, 446
 for withdrawal of partner, 449–450
- Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, 63
- Government accounting, 503–535, 553–592
 capital leases and, 554–556
 fund-based financial statements and, 555–556
 government-wide financial statements and, 554–555
 compensated absences and, 558–559
 component units and, 565–566
 financial reporting and accountability and, 506–507
 fund accounting and. *See* Fund accounting
 fund-based financial statements and. *See* Fund-based financial statements
 government-wide financial statements and.
 See Government-wide financial statements
 historical treasures and, 559–561
 infrastructure assets and depreciation and, 561–562

Government accounting—*Cont.*

- management's discussion and analysis and, 562–563
 - nonexchange transactions and, 526–534
 - bond issuance and, 527–529
 - interfund transactions and, 531–534
 - special assignments and, 529–531
 - primary government and, 564
 - solid waste landfill and, 557–558
 - fund-based financial statements and, 558
 - government-wide financial statements and, 557–558
 - special purpose governments and, 566–567
 - user needs and, 505
 - works of art and, 559–561
- Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB), *Statements*
- No. 1*, 505, 517n
 - No. 11*, 516n
 - No. 14*, 564, 570
 - No. 33*, 524, 527
 - No. 34*, 504, 506, 507, 508, 510, 516, 521–522, 559–560, 561, 562, 563
 - No. 35*, 582n
- Governmental funds, 508–509, 512
- Government-wide financial statements, 505, 506, 512–514, 567–587
- bond issuance and, 528, 529
 - capital leases and, 554–555
 - compensated absences and, 559
 - historical treasures and, 560–561
 - interfund transactions and, 532, 533–534
 - nonexchange revenues and, 526
 - prepaid items and, 522–523
 - recognition of expenditures for operations and capital additions and, 521
 - solid waste landfill and, 557–558
 - special assessments and, 530
 - statement of activities, 569–572, 575
 - works of art and, 560–561
- Greene, Richard, 507n
- Greensboro, North Carolina, 554, 557, 563
- Grupo Coral, S. A., 287
- Guidant, 36

H

- Halvorson, Newman T., 9n
- Harhan, Timothy M., 124n, 125n
- Harland County, Missouri, 566
- Hartgraves, A., 21n
- Hayes, Michael, 438n
- Hedging balance sheet exposure, 396–397
- Hedging foreign exchange risk, 322–347
 - derivatives for, 323–324
 - documentation of, 325
 - effectiveness of, 325
 - of forecasted foreign currency firm commitments, 343–346
 - foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities and, 325–326
 - foreign currency options for, 333–338
 - forward contracts for, 326–333
 - nature of hedged risk and, 324–325
 - of unrecognized foreign currency firm commitments, 338–342
 - use of hedging instruments and, 346–347
- Heins, John, 395n
- Hertz Rental, 37
- Hewlett-Packard Company, 314
- Highly inflationary economies, financial statement restatement and, 385–386
- Hildebrandt, Bradford W., 468

- Historical exchange rate, 375, 377
- Historical treasures, government accounting and, 559–561
- Holder, William W., 384n
- Horngren, Charles, 4n, 70
- Hortons Canada, 116
- Hortons U.S., 116
- Hybrid method
 - for admission of new partner, 446–447
 - for withdrawal of partner, 450

I

- Impairment, testing goodwill for, 116–117
- Income, of partnerships, allocation of, 438–442
- Income statement, temporal method for restatement of, 391, 392, 393
- Indefinite life, 115
- Independent float, 315
- Indirect quotes, 317
- Inflationary economies, financial statement restatement and, 385–386
- Infrastructure assets and depreciation, 561–562
- In-process research and development (IPR&D), 59–62
- Installments, partnership liquidation in, 483–484
- Intangibles
 - consolidations subsequent to acquisition and, 94, 115–116
 - contributions to partnerships, 436–437
 - purchase price allocation and, 59
- Intel Corporation, 118, 581
- Intercompany transactions, 211–236
 - alternative approaches for, 240–241
 - debt, 266–273
 - acquisition of affiliate's debt from an outside party and, 267
 - assignment of retirement gain or loss and, 270–271
 - effects on consolidation process, 269
 - individual financial records and, 267–269, 270
 - subsequent to year of acquisition, 271–273
 - depreciable asset transfers, 231–235
 - deferral of unrealized gains and, 232
 - downstream, using equity method, 234–235
 - effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 235
 - illustration of, 232–234
 - inventory, 212–235
 - alternative investment methods and, 225–229
 - illustration of, 219–225
 - Sales and Purchases accounts and, 212–213
 - unrealized gains and, 213–218
 - land, 229–231
 - effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 231
 - eliminating unrealized gains and, 230–231
- Interest, current, dissolution of partnership by purchase of, 443–445
- Interfund transactions, 531–534
- Internal service funds, 510
- International accounting. *See Foreign entries*
- International Paper Company, 5
- Interperiod equity, 517
- Inventory
 - downstream sales of, 17–18
 - intercompany transactions involving, 212–235
 - alternative investment methods and, 225–229
 - illustration of, 219–225
 - Sales and Purchases accounts and, 212–213
 - unrealized gains and, 213–218
 - unrealized gains and
 - elimination of, 17–22
 - intercompany transactions involving, 213–218
 - upstream sales of, 19–20

Investments, equity method for. *See* Equity method
 Investment trust funds, 511
 IPR&D (in-process research and development), 59–62

J

James River Corporation, 124
 JB Hunt Transport Services, 1, 3
 Johnson, L. Todd, 116
 Johnson & Johnson, 36
 J.P. Morgan Chase, 36

K

Keck, Mahin and Cate, 468
 Kinko's, 36
 Kmart Corp., 36
 Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Company, 274
 KPMG, 259n
 KPMG International, 429
 Kretz, Richard, 438n

L

Land transfers, intercompany, 229–231
 effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 231
 eliminating unrealized gains and, 230–231
 Laventhol & Horwath, 431, 467–468
 Leases, capital, government accounting and, 554–556
 fund-based financial statements and, 555–556
 government-wide financial statements and, 554–555
 Liabilities, long-term, payment of, 528
 Limited liability companies (LLCs), 433
 Limited liability partnerships (LLPs), 432–433
 Limited partnerships (LPs), 432
 Liquidation, of partnerships. *See* Partnerships, termination and liquidation of
 LLCs (limited liability companies), 433
 LLPs (limited liability partnerships), 432–433
 LMJ1, 260n
 Loans, foreign currency, 348
 Lockheed Martin Corporation, 314
 Log-Me-On.com, 61
 Long-term liabilities, payment of, 528
 Losses
 equity method for, 11–12
 to remaining partners, termination and liquidation of partnerships and, 473–475
 retirement, intercompany debt transactions and, 270–271
 on sale of an asset, 382
 Lowe Boats, Inc., 120
 LPs (limited partnerships), 432
 Lublin, Joann S., 431n, 442n, 468n
 Lund Boat Company, 120
 Lund Boats Canada, Inc., 120

M

Management's discussion and analysis (MD&A), government accounting and, 562–563
 Marriott International, Inc., 176–177
 Marshaling of assets, 475–481
 Mautz, Robert K., 505n, 522

MD&A (management's discussion and analysis), government accounting and, 562–563
 Merck & Co., Inc., 155–156
 Mergers. *See also* Consolidations
 statutory, 40
 Messenger Service Stolica S.A., 374
 MGM Grand, Inc., 43
 Microsoft, 3, 39
 Mills Corporation, 5
 Minority interest, 156
 Mirage Resorts, Inc., 43
 Mobil, 395
 Mobile Telecommunications Co., 374
 Modified accrual accounting, 506, 520–521
 Modified approach, for infrastructure assets, 562
 Molinari, Jeffrey, 510n
 MSNBC, 3
 Multon Company, 374
 Mutual agency, 431

N

National Broadcasting Company (NBC), 3, 40, 93
 National Council on Governmental Accounting (NCGA), 504
 NBC (National Broadcasting Company), 3, 40, 93
 NBC Universal, Inc., 93
 NCGA (National Council on Governmental Accounting), 504
 Negative translation adjustments, 377
 Nextel Communications, Inc., 36, 37, 38
 Noise Cancellation Technologies, Inc., 12
 Noncontrolling interest, 156. *See also* Consolidations, involving noncontrolling interest
 Nonexchange revenues, in governmental accounting, 524–526
 Nonlocal currency balances, 394
 Norfolk, Virginia, 511

O

Occidental, 395
 Off-balance sheet structures. *See* Variable interest entities (VIEs)
 Ohio State University, 582
 Operations, expenditures for, recognition of, 520–524
 Option contracts
 as fair value hedge of firm commitment, 341–342
 for foreign currency, 317–318
 foreign currency, as hedge of forecasted foreign currency denominated transactions, 344–346
 Oracle, 36, 39
 Owens-Illinois, Inc., 274

P

Pacelle, Mitchell, 433n, 468n
 Pae, Peter, 468n
 Parent company, 35
 Parent company concept, consolidations and, 157, 161–164, 166–173
 step acquisitions and, 177–179
 Partial equity method
 for consolidations subsequent to acquisition, 95, 106–115
 parent company concept and, 173
 Partnerships, 429–451
 additional capital contributions and withdrawals from, 437–438
 advantages and disadvantages of, 430–433
 articles of, 433–434

Partnerships—Cont.

- capital contributions to, 434–437
- dissolution of, 442–450
 - by admission of new partner, 443–448
 - by withdrawal of partner, 448–450
- income of, allocation of, 438–442
- limited, 432
- limited liability, 432–433
- termination and liquidation of, 467–487
 - with deficit capital balance, 472–475
 - illustration of procedures for, 469–471
 - liquidation in installments and, 483–484
 - marshaling of assets and, 475–481
 - predistribution plan and, 484–487
 - preliminary distribution of partnership assets and, 481–484
 - schedule of liquidation and, 471, 472, 482–483
- Patton, Terry K., 504n
- Pegging of currencies, 315
- Pension trust funds, 511
- Penski Truck Leasing Company, 265
- PeopleSoft, 36
- PepsiCo, Inc., 35
- Pepsi-Cola Company, 35
- Permanent funds, 509
- Petrone, Kimberly R., 116
- Picker, Ida, 396n
- Pittman, Jeffrey R., 481n, 482n
- Pooling of interests method for consolidations, 62–71
 - continuity of ownership and, 62–64
 - controversy about, 69–71
 - criteria for, 76–77
 - subsequent to acquisition, 125–127
 - when dissolution takes place, 64–66
 - when separate incorporation is maintained, 66–69
- Positive translation adjustments, 377
- Predistribution plan, for partnership liquidation, 484–487
- Preferred stock, subsidiary, 274–280
 - FASB *Business Consolidations* Exposure Draft and, 280
 - viewed as debt instrument, 274–277
 - viewed as equity interest, 277–280
- Premium, foreign currency selling at, 317, 318
- Prepaid items, government-wide financial statements and, 522–523
- PriceWaterhouseCoopers, 429
- Primary government, 564
- Private-purpose trust funds, 511
- Procter & Gamble, 36, 37, 38
- Proportionate consolidation concept, consolidations and, 157, 160–161
- Proprietary funds, 508, 510, 512
- Public colleges and universities, 582, 587–591
- Purchased in-process research and development (IPR&D), 59–62
- Purchase method for consolidations, 43, 44–53
 - related costs of business combinations and, 48–49
 - when dissolution takes place, 44–48
 - when separate incorporation is maintained, 49–53
- Purchase price allocations, consolidations and, 59–62
 - intangibles and, 59
 - purchased in-process research and development and, 59–62
- Purchases account, intercompany inventory transactions and, 212–213
- Purchases method, for capital assets and prepaid items, 523
- Push-down accounting, consolidations subsequent to acquisition and, 123–125
 - external reporting and, 123–124
 - internal reporting and, 124–125
- Put options, for sale of foreign currency, 317

R

- Raleigh, North Carolina, 511
- RCA Corporation, 93
- R&D (research and development), in-process, 59–62
- Reagan, John, III, 562n
- Recognition
 - of expenditures for operations and capital additions, 520–524
 - of revenues, in governmental accounting, 523–524
- Reporting currency, 384
- Reporting units, 46n
 - assigning values to, 117–120
- Research and development (R&D), in-process, 59–62
- Retained earnings, translation of, 379–380
- Revenues
 - nonexchange, in governmental accounting, 524–525
 - tax, derived, in governmental accounting, 524–525
- Reynolds Metals Corporation, 95
- Ribstein, Larry, 469
- Risk, foreign exchange. *See* Hedging foreign exchange risk
- Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company LLC, 176–177
- RJR Nabisco, 48n
- RMC Group Plc, 374

S

- SABs (Staff Accounting Bulletins)*
 - No. 54, 124
 - No. 73, 124
- Sacramento, California, 506, 568–569, 570, 575
- Saint Paul, Minnesota, 566
- Sales
 - downstream
 - alternative approaches for, 240–241
 - of inventory, intercompany, 220, 221, 224
 - of land, intercompany, 231
 - of equity investment, equity method for, 12–13
 - of inventory
 - downstream, 17–18, 220, 221, 224
 - upstream, 19–20, 222–224
 - upstream
 - alternative approaches for, 240–241
 - of inventory, intercompany, 222–224
 - of land, intercompany, 231
- Sales account, intercompany inventory transactions and, 212–213
- SAP, 39
- Sara Lee Corporation, 183
- Schedule of liquidation, 471, 472, 482–483
- Scitex Corporation, 5
- S corporations, 432
- Sears Roebuck, 36
- Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), *Staff Accounting Bulletins*
 - No. 54, 124
 - No. 73, 124
- Segment reporting, SFAS 14 and, 268
- Seidman, J. S., 70
- Shellenbarger, Sue, 467n
- Single-line consolidation, 95
- Srower, Mark, 37
- Solid waste landfill, 558
- Special assessments, 529–531
- Special purpose entities (SPEs), 3, 41, 214. *See also* Variable interest entities (VIEs)
- Special purpose governments, 566–567
- Special revenue funds, 509

SPEs (special purpose entities), 3, 41, 214. *See also* Variable interest entities (VIEs)

Spot rate, 317

 exceeding strike price, 337–338

Sprint Corporation, 36, 37, 38

Staff Accounting Bulletins (SABs)

 No. 54, 124

 No. 73, 124

Statement of activities, 512–514

 fund-based, 573–574, 575–576

 government-wide, 569–572, 575

Statement of cash flows

 consolidated. *See* Consolidated statement of cash flows

 current rate method for translation of, 390, 391

 temporal method for restatement of, 394

Statement of cash flows—proprietary funds, fund-based, 581–582, 585–586

Statement of net assets, 512–514

 government-wide, 568–569

Statement of net assets—proprietary funds, fund-based, 576, 579–581

Statement of realization and liquidation, 6–8

Statement of revenues

 expenditures, and changes in fund balances—governmental funds, fund-based, 576, 577–578

 expenditures, and changes in fund net assets—proprietary funds, fund-based, 581, 583–584

Statutory consolidations, 40

Statutory mergers, 40

Step acquisitions, 176–181

Stock

 consolidated earnings per share and, 284–287

 subsidiary. *See* Subsidiary stock

Strike price, 317–318

 spot rate exceeding, 337–338

Subchapter S corporations, 432

Subsidiaries, 35. *See also* Consolidations

Subsidiary stock

 preferred, 274–280

 FASB *Business Consolidations* Exposure Draft and, 280

 viewed as debt instrument, 274–277

 viewed as equity interest, 277–280

 sales of, 183–186

 accounting for shares that remain and, 185–186

 cost-flow assumptions and, 185

 economic unit concept and, 186

 establishment of investment book value and, 184–185

 transactions involving, 287–293

 changes in subsidiary book value and, 288–290

 illustration of, 290–293

SunTrust Banks, 57n

Supplies, government-wide financial statements and, 522–523

Symantec Corporation, 36, 37, 38–39

T

Tax anticipation notes, 528–529

Tax revenues, derived, in governmental accounting, 524–525

Tele Danmark, 13

Temporal method for financial statement translation, 378–379, 380

 complicating aspects of, 381–382

 cost of goods sold under, 381

 fixed assets, depreciation, and accumulated depreciation under, 381–382

 gain or loss on sale of an asset and, 382

 lower-of-cost-or-market rule and, 381

Termination of partnerships. *See* Partnerships, termination and liquidation of

Texaco Inc., 395

Tomczak, Joe, 95

Transplace, Inc. (TPI), 1

Trial balance, foreign subsidiary, translation of, 399–400

Tropicana Products, 35

Turner, Lynn, 62

Tyer, Charlie, 510n

U

Uniform Partnership Act (UPA), 431

United Parcel Service (UPS), 374

Universities, public, 582, 587–591

University of Kansas, 582

Unocal, 395

Unrealized gains

 on depreciable asset transfers, deferral of, 232

 intercompany inventory transactions and, 213–218

 effect on noncontrolling interest valuation, 217–218

 in year following transfer, 215–217

 in year of transfer, 213–215

 inventory

 elimination of, 17–22

 equity method for elimination of, 17–22

 intercompany transactions involving, 213–218

 on land transfers, eliminating, 230–231

UPA (Uniform Partnership Act), 431

UPS (United Parcel Service), 374

Upstream sales

 alternative approaches for, 240–241

 of inventory, intercompany, 222–224

 of land, intercompany, 231

V

Variable interest entities (VIEs), 258–266

 consolidation of, 260–264

 procedures for, 264–266

 description of, 259–260

 FIN 46R disclosure requirements for, 258–266

Variable interests, 5

Variable purpose entities, 41

Veritas Software Corporation, 36, 37, 38–39

Verizon Wireless, 38

VIEs (variable interest entities), 258–266

 consolidation of, 260–264

 procedures for, 264–266

 description of, 259–260

 FIN 46R disclosure requirements for, 258–266

W

Walt Disney Company, 5, 261–262

Weir, James, 395

Wendy's Canada, 116

Wendy's U. S., 116

Whitis, Robert E., 481n, 482n

Withdrawal of partner, dissolution of partnership by, 448–450

Withdrawals, after formation of partnership, 437–438

Works of art, government accounting and, 559–561

Y

Yahoo!, 61